Ordinance No. 91.

An ordinance providing for the annexing of certain territory to the Village of Walker, on petition of the Village of Walker,

Whereas a petition has been presented to the Village Council of the Village of Walker, as follows:

"TO THE HONORABLE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF WALKER: The Village of Walker, Cass County, Minnesota, a municipal corporation, respectfully represents that it is the owner of the following described unplatted land abutting upon the Village of Walker, to-wit: All the unplatted portion of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SWH of SEH) of Section Twenty two (22), Township one hundred and forty two (142), Range thirty one (31) lying east of a line which is a southerly extention, in a straight line, of the west side of Fifth Street in Quam's Addition to the Village of Talker, according to the duly recorded plat thereof.

And it respectfully petitions that said above described tract be appeared to and included within the corners to limits of and

be annexed to and included within the corporate limits of said

Village of Walker. Dated Wovember 19.1945.

The Village of Walker,

Robert A. Oliver, President of the Council Attested,

Georgia Morical, Village Recorder.

which said petition is duly verified by oath of said officials attached to said petition;

And whereas said Village Council has, by resolution duly passed decided to grant said petition; now therefore

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF WALKER DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following described unplatted land abutting upon the Village of Walker, to-wit: all the unplatted portion of the southwest quarter of the southeast quarter (SWL of SUL) of Section twenty two (22), Township one hundred and forty two (142), Range thirty one (31), lying east of a line which is a southerly extention, in a straight line, of the west side of Fifth Street in Quam's Addition to the Village of Walker, according to the duly recorded plat thereof, -- be and the same hereby is annexed to, included within and made a part of the incorporated Village of Walker.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in force from and after its passage and publication and the filing of a certified copy thereof in the office of the Secretary of State of Minnesota.

Passed and approved this 25th. day of November, 1945.

Attested:

Georgia Morical, Recorder of the Village of Walker, Minnesota.

Signed, Robert A. Oliver President of the Village Council of the Village of Walker, Minnesota.

State of Minnesota County of Cass. Village of Walker. SS.

We, Robert A. Oliver and Georgia Morical, respectively the President of the Council and the Recorder of the Village of Walker, Cass County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the annexed is a full, true and correct copy of an original ordinance passed by the Village Council of said Village on the 19th. day of November, 1945:

In witness whereof we have hereunto set our hands and the seal of said village this 30th. day of November, 1945.

Robert a. aline

President of the Council

ogin Merical. Village Recorder.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

3 1945 DEC